
 

WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD 
(Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal) 

CIN:U85110WB2008GC126373  2008-09 
Regd. Off. Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake 

Phone: 033 40340300   Fax: 033 40340400     email id: info@wbmsc.gov.in 

 

Name of work: AC Installation and allied Electrical work at SNCU of Raghunathpur SSH, 

District -Purulia. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Memo No: WBMSCL/NIT- 403 /2021                               Dated – 29 /11/2021  
 

Managing Director, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited, Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, 

Sector-V, Kolkata- 700091, invites sealed bids from eligible contractors with experience of 

similar nature of work for the work. 

AC Installation and allied Electrical work at SNCU of Raghunathpur SSH, District -Purulia. 

The details may be available at Notice Board of WBMSCL & website www.wbmsc.gov.in and to 

be submitted (offline) on or before 2:00 P.M. on 7/12/2021. 

No of Site 1 no. 

Estimated amount  Rs. 1,36,180.00 
 

Bid Security/EMD 

The bidder has to deposit earnest money Rs. 

2,724.00 (In the form of DD from a scheduled 

bank drawn in favour of “West Bengal Medical 

Services Corporation Ltd” payable at Kolkata). 

Security Deposit 
3% of the contract amount to be deducted from the 
Bill. 

Releasing of Security Deposit One year from the date of completion of work 

Tender Publication Date 01/12/2021  

Last date of Submission of Tender 7/12/2021 Up to 2:00 PM 

Date of Opening of Tender Document 7/12/2021 Up to 3:00 PM 

Validity of tender 120 days from the date of submission of Tender 

Time allowed for completion of Work 7 days  

Eligibility of participating bidder 

Intending  bidders  should  produce  credentials  of  
minimum  01 (one)  similar  nature  of    of    the 
minimum value of 40% of the estimated amount 
put to tender for during 5 (five) years prior to the 
date of issue of this tender notice i.e. not earlier 
than 30.11.2016 

Bid opening Venue 
West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd, 
Swasthya Sathi, GN -29 , Sector – V, Salt Lake, 
Kolkata – 700091. 

                                                                                                               



Prospective bidders are requested to submit the bid in a sealed cover addressed to the 

Managing Director, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd, Swasthya Sathi, GN -29, 

Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091 within the stipulated date & time. 

Bidders are instructed to submit their bid consisting of two sealed envelope called “Qualifying 

Bid” &” Financial Bid” in the tender box of WBMSCL by hand. Bid will not be taken by postal 

system/courier.                                                                                                                      

Documents   comprising   the bi d :  ( Bidders are instructed to submit their bid consisting of two 

sealed envelope called Qualifying Bid & Financial Bid.) 

The Qualifying Bid shall comprise the following: - 

a. PAN No.  
b.  GST registration no. 
c.  IT Return for the assessment year 2020-21. 
d.  Experience in similar field  
e.  Current Trade License 
f.  Current Professional Tax Receipt Challan  
E.  Duly signed NIT & Printed Tender Form 
 

The Financial Bid shall comprise the following: 

Applicable Rate Schedules as per printed format on the letter head of the intending bidder. 

(Rate must be given in the B.O.Q. (Annexure A) for work provided below, on the letter head of 

the intending bidder. Rate is inclusive of all taxes, charges in respect of all the sites/location. 

Any taxes, charges etc shown separately will not be considered. Rate Quote in any other format 

will be treated as cancelled). 

 
Comparison of financial bid will be based on total amount quoted by the bidder for each work 
separately. 
 
The  intending  bidder(s)  required  to  quote  the  rate  (percentage  above/below/at par)  over  
the  total estimated cost put to tender considering that no escalation/price adjustment will be 
allowed by the department under any circumstances. 
 
A bidder shall have to furnish signed "Financial Bid" on their letter head. The financial bid 
of only of those bidders will be opened who meet all the requirements of the technical bid. 
 
Failing to fulfil the requirements and eligibility criteria set in the bid document will make the 
bidders Bid invalid. WBMSCL reserves the right to cancel or reject any or all of the Bids 
without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

   Sd/- 

Managing Director  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

B.O.Q. (ANNEXURE - A) 

AC Installation and allied Electrical work at SNCU of Raghunathpur SSH, District -Purulia.. 
WBMSCL/NIT- 403/2021, Dated: 29/11/2021 

SL 
No 

Description of Item Quantity Unit Rate Amount 

1 

Installation and commissioning charges for 1.5/2.0 

TR capacity Hi wall type Split Air Conditioner  with 

M.S. Structure, laying & fixing of refrigeration 

copper pipe with insulation and water drainage 

pipeline as required.  

6 Nos. 2020.00 12120.00 

2 

Supply of refrigeration copper pipe(5/8” & 

11/4”)with insulation foam for normal Split type and 

tower type AC only. 

100 Fts. 222.20 22220.00 

3 
Supply and refilling of green gas refrigerant for 

Hitachi make split AC  
3 Kg 885.00 2655.00 

4 
Supply of Drainage pipe of A.C machine with 

insulation 
105 Fts. 45.45 4772.25 

5 
Supply and Fixing Angle Irom Clamp for supporting 

the outdoor unit 
6 Nos. 875.67 5254.02 

6 
2.5sqmm 3core, Additional Electrical cable for 

indoor to outdoor unit for 1TR & 2TR split AC 
30 Rm 79.98 2399.40 

7 

Supplying and fixing double door Horizontal TPN 

MCB Distribution board with IP-42/43 protection, 

concealed in wall after cutting the wall & mending 

good the damages to original finish incl. Inter 

connection with suitable size of copper wire and 

neutral link & provision for earthing attachment 

4 way  

1 No. 3386.30 3386.30 

8 

Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking 

capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of 

existing DBs and necessary connection 
  

    

a 63 A, TP 1 No. 1700.87 1700.87 

b 6-32 A, SP 12 No. 225.67 2708.09 

9 

Distribution  wiring in 1.1 KV  single core stranded 

'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire 

(Brand approved by EIC) in 20mm size PVC rigid 

conduit 'FR' (Precision make) incl. necy. fittings as 

required 

2 x 56/0.3 (4 sqmm) + 1 x  36/0.3 (2.5 sqmm) ECC 

200 Rm 176.98 35395.25 

10 

Supplying & Fixing GI Modular Switch Board of the 

following sizes complete with top cover plate 

flushed in wall for housing the board after cutting 

the brick wall incl. making earthing attachment, 

painting and mending good damages to building 

works2 Module  

14 Set 204.29 2860.13 

11 

Supply & Fixing 240 V, 25A Modular starter (Brand 

approved by EIC) on existing GI Modular type 

switch board with top cover plate and making necy. 

6 Nos. 364.64 2187.85 



connections with PVC Cu wire and earth continuity 

wire etc 

12 

Supply & Fixing 240 V, 25 A, 3 pin Modular type 

plug socket (Brand approved by EIC), without plug 

top and switch, on existing GI Modular type switch 

board with top cover plate and making necy. 

connections with PVC Cu wire and earth continuity 

wire etc. 

6 Nos. 231.61 1389.68 

13 

Supply & Fixing 240 V,25 A, 3 pin Modular type 

plug top with indicator (Brand approved by EIC) & 

necy. Connections. 

6 Nos. 153.22 919.33 

14 

Supply & Delivery of 3.5 core 25sqmm. 1.1kV 

grade XLPE insulated Al/A  power cable confirming 

to IS7098(Part-I)/1554 Part-I 1988 with lattest 

amendmends as applicatble. (Make- policab) 

30 mtr. 310.46 9313.92 

15 

Laying of cable upto 3/4 core 25 sqmm on wall/ 

surface incl. S & F MS saddles with earthing 

attachment in 10 SWG GI (Hot Dip) Wire, making 

holes etc. as necy. mending good damages and 

painting 

30 mtr. 71.27 2137.97 

16 

Supplying and fixing compression type gland 

complete with brass gland, brass ring & rubber ring 

for dust & moisture-proof entry of XLPE/PVC 

armoured cables  

pto 35 sqmm 

2 Nos. 192.42 384.83 

17 

Finishing the end of following XLPE/PVC armoured 

cables by crimping method incl. supplying and 

fixing solderless socket (Dowels make), tapes, 

anticorrosive paste & jointing materials : 

3½ core 35 sqmm cable. 

2 Sets. 187.67 375.33 

18 

Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract of 

Hitachi Make 2 Tr. inverter type Air Conditionersat 

Raghunathpur SSH on comprehensive Basis for the 

period of 1 year 

6 Nos. 4000.00 24000.00 

    Total  1,36,180.23 

  
Quoted Percentage of rate (Excess + )   

  
Quoted Percentage of rate (Less - )   

  Quoted Rate in figure   

 Quoted Rate in words : 
  

 


